

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 348 OF 2007

BALJIT SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 350 of 2007

ORDER

None appears for the appellants.

Pursuant to our order dated 5th February, 2013, learned counsel appearing for the State submitted on instructions that the appellants have already been released from jail after remission of sentence by the State Government.

Since there is no one to press the appeals and also considering the aforesaid submission made by learned counsel for the State, these Criminal Appeals stand disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 11, 2013

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 348 OF 2007

BALJIT SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 350 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Pursuant to our order dated 5th February, 2013, learned counsel appearing for the State submitted on instructions that the appellants have already been released from jail after remission of sentence by the State Government.

Since there is no one to press the appeals and also considering the aforesaid submission made by learned counsel for the State, these Criminal Appeals stand disposed of.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)